PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Diane Shane-Schuldt	04/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oneida Ltd.
Street Address:	163-181 Kenwood Avenue
City:	Oneida
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	13421

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29391636

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (315)218-8100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 315-218-8000

Email: bskpto@bsk.com

Correspondent Name: George R. McGuire

Address Line 1: BOND, SCHOENECK & KING, PLLC

Address Line 2: ONE LINCOLN CENTER

Address Line 4: SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13202-1355

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 215D032/334396

NAME OF SUBMITTER: George R. McGuire

Total Attachments: 1

source=215D032Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026262 FRAME: 0340 ICH \$40,00 293916

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Diane Shane-Schuldt, a citizen of the United States of America and residing at 931 Sherrill Road, Sherrill, New York 13461, ("Assignor"), have made certain new and useful improvements in a design for Flatware, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States is hereby being sought.

WHEREAS, ONEIDA LTD., a corporation formed under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an address of 163-181 Kenwood Avenue, Oneida, New York 13421, United States of America ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby duly and fully acknowledged, have sold and BY THESE PRESENTS do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, any and all divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder.

Date: <u>April 28 , 2011</u>		Diane Shane-Schuldt
STATE OF New York)) ss.:	
COUNTY OF Madison	j	
on the basis of satisfactory evidence to b	nally appeared <u>Dian</u> e the individual who le same in her capac	in the year 2011 before me, the undersigned, a e Shane Schuldt personally known to me or proved to me ose name is subscribed to the within instrument and ity, and that by her signature on the instrument, the acted, executed this instrument.

Notary Public

SANDRA C. BRITTON

NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York

Appointed in Madison County

Commission Expires August 31, 20 (.3)

1835801.1 4/19/2011

PATENT

REEL: 026262 FRAME: 0341

RECORDED: 05/11/2011